G.N. 3498

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

39836321
69439040
62854136
39188691
58498221
30772043
72391528
61500059

64842206
74169892
64909486
59529059
71318842
14794267
68786806
67757462

59772404
33658662
52432352
72891764
65945859
62361775
73834430
58197708
73289988

298 Management Limited

ACEMAG RESOURCE CO., LIMITED

ACINO TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

ADVANCED MARKETING COMPANY LIMITED

ALLIED FORTUNE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

ALOYSIUS CONTRACTING LIMITED

AS Monaco FC Asia Limited

ASIA EARLY EDUCATION INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

Accordant Enterprise Limited

Active Animation Company Limited

Affluent Property Group Limited

Alessandro Golf Limited

Amber Cosmetic Company Limited

Anton Speedy Holdings Group Limited

BAIYISHUN CO., LIMITED

BAOTIAO INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HONGKONG) LIMITED

BAOYT ARTS HALL (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
BO CHUN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
BOLONG (HK) INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
BOYAJUE LIMITED

BOZON TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

Begirl Group Limited

Best Luck Group Limited

Bestlink Academic Exchange Limited

Blue Lake Capital Helios (HK) Limited
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61326984
65814763
75139234
50682155
75138995
75145495
59628194
58268587
74863395
69224352
74863214
73845421
17633999
64751285

75427748
75371305
60016112
73747992
64752312

75550349
67558692
71567552
68980383
73256892

70330433
65207481
65808803
63620067

12795700
53437793
62419348

Blue Sky (Hong Kong) Management Limited
Bright Show International Co., Limited
CALLA LIMITED

CATHAYA OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT LIMITED
CATHY & MOCHI LIMITED

CATHY & PUDDING LIMITED
CELEBRITY'S HOT POT LIMITED
CENTURY SINO LIMITED

CENTURY STAR LIMITED

CENTURY WIDE (H.K.) LIMITED

CHEER CONCEPT LIMITED

CHENG RU TRADE CO., LIMITED
CHEUK WAI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CHINA ELECTRIC POWER INDUSTRY FOR PREVENTING
MAL-OPERATION ASSOCIATION LIMITED

CHONGQING JTANWEI MECHANICS CO., LIMITED
CHOW 55 LIMITED

CIAO CAKE LIMITED

CROWN LOVE LIMITED

CULTURECOM (CHINA) MEDIA EXCHANGE LIMITED

Capybot Limited
Chan Sheung Man's Dental Clinic Company Limited
ChangSheng Trading Limited

Chemical Equality Co., Limited

China start power (Hong Kong) international investment holdings CO.,

LIMITED

DAJT HOLDINGS LIMITED

DASH PROPERTY PARTNERS LIMITED
DASH PROPERTY PARTNERSHIPS LIMITED

DING CHUANG FA TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) CO.,
LIMITED

DMC GAS ENGINEERING LIMITED
DONGHUI (HK) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

DP Trading Limited
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67627495
70622755
73118523
59552616
73554773
37309019

36438487
72470489
73295393
71602213
69143449
70440771
60511748
58239526
33208017
75245667
75270535
63521883
61480459
73701619
70851257
67584207
61393131
73875909
70020816
72761917

67143285
74875015
68047652
70349812
65816406
69035909

Doushang International (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
EASY LIGHT INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
EGGKA Trade Co., Limited

EMPIRE GLORY LIMITED

EMPIRE WEALTH CORPORATION LIMITED

ENGLAND YARDON CHEMICAL (INTERNATIONAL) GROUP
CO., LIMITED

Easycome Venture Limited

Eat Good Rice Limited

Ecomm Solutions Limited -The-

EthTro Capital Investment Management Co., Limited
European T. Services Limited

FAITH DREAM COMPANY LIMITED

FORTRESS PROFIT CORPORATION LIMITED

FOX WELL ELECTRONIC LIMITED

FRIENDS ENVIRONMENTAL MATERIAL COMPANY LIMITED
FULILAI CLOTHING LIMITED

Fanison Limited

Frontier Consulting Hong Kong Limited

Full Power Trading Limited

Fullic Electronics Limited

GANGWEI (HK) INDUSTRY LIMITED

GENIMAXX INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GOSTAR INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GUANXI INTERNATIONAL (HONG KONG) LIMITED
GainWin Global Limited

Germany Mailson Chem (Hong Kong) Co Limited

Getworth Trading Limited

Ginkgo Tech Limited

Glacier Palace Limited

Global Security Management Institute Limited
H&C INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HK) LIMITED
HAIR TREND LIMITED
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64656568  HANGZHOU JINNIU TUBE LIMITED BN A TR AT

65041441  HAOJIA INVESTMENT LIMITED REIEARAE

62527553  HERO MATE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED HEARHSETR A E

73100661  HG ELECTRONIC LIMITED B TATRAT

74608149  HK CHUHE TRADE LIMITED FHIETE S EIRAE

75173963 HK OUHENG TRADE LIMITED F B S ERAT

74746476 ~ HK QRUNG TRADE LIMITED EH G HHERAT

75086742 HK Rafi Trading Co., Limited FEAERIIER BATR AT

73973917  HK ZEKENG TRADING LIMITED E B 5 AR AT

70672726 HOLIDAY (HK) INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED TR (E ) H S EATR A

=

13867366 ~ HONG KONG ASSOCIATION OF KWONG ON CLANSMEN T e AR A
LIMITED

69466562  HONG KONG FENGSU PACKAGING CO., LIMITED B A BE A TR A F

70617427  HONG KONG SHENG SHI CHUANG RONG LIMITED F AT AR A TR AT

72924747 HONG KONG TIMES NETWORK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED F I BRI A TR A E]

71558880  HONG KONG TRANK CO., LIMITED ERAIEAETRAT

65527718  HONG KONG YUAN RUI XING INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL 75 5 i SR fE B 25 TR A\ 5
LIMITED

73499943 HONG WEI MARINE ENGINEERING LIMITED RS T RER A

04288660  HONG YEE COMPANY LIMITED BHEATRAE

63503481  HONGKONG BLUESOURCE FAMILY OFFICE GROUP LIMITED 75 #5557 e\ = R B T8

A

67290006  HONGKONG CHARMER INTERNATIONAL CHAIN E R A B TR A E]
CORPORATION LIMITED

63431745 ~ HONGKONG HUAYAO INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED RS E AR AT

75349621  HONGKONG RUIRUI LIMITED FHRSRIARAE

75258927  HONGKONG WEILI INDUSTRIAL LIMITED T E AR AT

51443334  HONGKONG XIELI INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED FH AR AT

60386567  HONOUR STATE CORPORATION LIMITED TEMATRAT

67566415  HONWI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED TEERAAIR AT

70057922  HTD Electronic Components Limited MR T AIRAE

37019896  HUA HUI INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORTATION (BHT) HEHEIS R AR AT
LIMITED

64754665 Heelet Co., Limited SRFEETARAT

72939172 Hendrower Trading Limited = S AR T



64770413
66231150
74003935
71698884
70607979
74252302
74957479
75633369
75165302
73979581

74917702
68438491
72882686
67689152

71808637
73355042
67196319

65261506
63990179
73624679
58627244
50657318
38299112
65974844
61431890
75342831
72942115
70928773
63040273
63294420

73663073

High Ying Limited

Hong Hoy Limited

Hong Kong Art fun technology Limited

Hong Kong Chengzhida Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Chuang Shi Trading Limited

Hong Kong Fair Nuo International Industrial Co., Limited
Hong Kong Lam Chor Limited

Hong Kong LanCheng Construct Manage Limited

Hong Kong Miramar Full House Customization Co., Limited

Hong Kong Moxibustion Palace Chinese Medicine Health
Management Chain Group Limited

Hong Kong Ruyi Consulting Co., Limited
HongKong Kounga Limited
HongKong Zhengtai Trade Limited

Hongkong BaoZheng Decoration Co., Limited

Hongkong Kenchi Automatic Equipment Co., Limited
Hongkong Simegi Biotechnology Co., Limited

Hongkong ZhenYuanYi Management Consulting Services Co.,
Limited

Huaxing Development Investment Limited

Hummer Mobile Hongkong Co., Limited

I Want Mall Co. Limited

INDEX FUND LIMITED

INSTOR HK EQUIPMENT LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL TERMINAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
JCMOBILE (HK) LIMITED

JENWELL TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

JIA YUEN TRADING CO., LIMITED

JIAHONG INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED
JTAMING HK INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

JILL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

JIN TAT INTERNATIONAL (HK) INVESTMENT HOLDINGS
LIMITED

JINAOBO TRADING CO., LIMITED
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61509590
63280041
73512127
68783214
65221821
70004270
75139624
59706570
70128141

58545864
63040427
71590907
14074609
20196548
32000771
39550634
69243043
68034897
340794217
73093347
751387175
51975945
38223369
66090459
68598051

73981926
73486374
74077998
33428732
69650224
61345829
50045612

JINGUAN INDUSTRIAL AND TRADING CO., LIMITED
JINNUOLI (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
JIT HOK CHONG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

JUFENGDENG CO., LIMITED
KM Investment Holding Limited
KUST DESIGN LIMITED
LAVENDER LIMITED

LETSGO WELL INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
LI DE HAO PROPERTY TAX PLANNING (HONGKONG) CO.,

LIMITED
LZ Marketing Hong Kong Limited

Linkfully Technology Co., Limited

Linnan Kitchenware Equipment Co., Limited

MACBASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

MARLBORO (INTERNATIONAL) AUDIO COMPANY LIMITED
MAXFIELD ENGINEERING LIMITED

MAXIN GROUP CO., LIMITED

MEGA GOLD ENTERPRISES LIMITED

MHMY Investments Limited

MILLION BEST INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

MLC Asia Pacific Limited
MOCHI & PUDDING LIMITED

MORAL SKY INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

MUTUAL DAY LIMITED
MY-MSL LIMITED

Marazzi (H.K.) Holdings Limited

NANCY 3 LIMITED

NARU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
NC Workshop Limited

NEWAY FANS CLUB LIMITED

NIBAN INFRASTRUCTURE COMPANY LIMITED

NICHO GROUP LIMITED

NSK Corp. Limited
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70255518 Natural Fruits Vegetables Limited KRR E T EARAT

69604469 Nick Furniture Limited NHREARAT

73980043  Ning Sheng Shun Ge Trading Limited BEIHER S ERAT

72974700  OBAG HONG KONG LIMITED E A= (EAAMRAE

63079462  ON-CE LIMITED

66866101  OUDAFEI TRADING CO., LIMITED AR S ARAT

73711565  Olink Solution Limited

65934957  PACIFIC SHINER INVESTMENT LIMITED ST EATRAT

62453734 PARAMOUNT KING LIMITED BIEARAT

61083815  PERFECT PERFORM INC LIMITED FEE AR A E

64700022  PINK PRINCESS (INTERNATIONAL) GROUP CO., LIMITED s E (B A TR A F

71795804  PLT Engineering Limited

33699979  POMA HEALTH LIMITED EFNREFAIRATE

58496481  PROFIT ACCESS ENTERPRISES LIMITED HEMRSERIRAE

60653231  PROFIT CATCHER LIMITED BHEATRAE

31859262  PROFIT JOY INTL LIMITED B EIEATR AT

65519440 Poplars HK Pte Limited

70408816 Pride Creation Technology Limited (BB A TR A S

67276365 Proelec Trading (HK) Limited

75037890 Qi Lin Instrument Technology Development Co., Limited PR R B R R AR
=]

17580326  REALLY CHAMP INVESTMENT LIMITED I FR AR AT

50766609  REX FAMILY (INTERNATIONAL) GROUP CO., LIMITED Bl 52 (B EEATR A
Gl

71347918  RICH TREND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED HEFEARAE

71232882  RICH-SOURCE GLOBAL LIMITED R EEATRAE

38815047  RISE CAPITAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED S o |

65710563  RONGXIANG PRECISE HARDWARE PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED  £5%i 71 4 80 S A TR A F)

75139315  ROSEMARY HONG KONG LIMITED

21806871 RS FASHION (HK) LIMITED

65663695  RUNFENG (HONGKONG) COMMERCIAL TRADE CO., LIMITED 3% (75355 2 A TR /A

72005189 Reach People Limited EREARATE

73120154  Rongke International Enterprise Management Limited BB E AR AE

72891405 Ruixiao Trading Co., Limited HEEAGARAE



64760606
4724371
67052230
75056824
72434960
61273620
35707039
72940969
67958543
74398996
70492011
62994562
67554787
32329549
61418228
73940790
74063349
75215537
59130864
66663052
35274919
69048691
70373302

61265491
63513117

72500676
64551605
37981740
61757571
33198800
70070154
71444310

SAI KWEN RESOURCES COMPANY LIMITED

SAVOURY WORKSHOP LIMITED -THE-

SENTON INTEMATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED
SINLONGSIN (HK) INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

STAR WELL TRADING LIMITED

STATE VICTORY LIMITED

SUNRISE (H.K.) INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
Shenzhen Haituoke Electronics Technology Limited

Silver Way Tai Limited

SinKong Immigration Services Limited

Sino-Hong Kong Agricultural International Development Co., Limited

Soaring Solar Lighting Co., Limited

Synergia Co., Limited

TAI SHAN INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
TOPVISION OPTICAL COMPANY LIMITED
TWINSWIN TECHNOLOGY (HONGKONG) LIMITED
Tachikara Hong Kong Limited

Transcend (HongKong) International Trading Co., Limited
Twenty-Two International Trading Company Limited
UBIP Greater China Holdings Limited

UNI-FLEX (ASIA) LIMITED

UNIPOWER MARINE LIMITED

VANUATU INVESTMENT TRADING LIMITED

VAST STATE INC LIMITED

VASTITY (HONG KONG) INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.,
LIMITED

VastBiome Limited

WEI'S CULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE LIMITED -THE-
WELLFAST HOLDINGS LIMITED

WIDE RICH INC LIMITED

WING ON VALUE CREATION LIMITED

WISEN INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

WO SUN KEI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
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73857387
74027896
69183051
63010389
71710884
68786767
64730233
38311104
38674481
76004161
64718162
30374364
72939041
70656295
64331922
68769264
74087404
72769038
73349849

21 June 2024

WORLD ELECTRONIC (HK) CO., LIMITED
WTE Branding (Hong Kong) Co. Limited
Watson Industry co., Limited

XIAMEN YAOCHENG FASHION LIMITED
XTANGBO HONGKONG LIMITED
XIANGHONGYTI CO., LIMITED
XINDAFENG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
YI AN (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

YI DECOR LIMITED

YI MA INT'L TRADING LIMITED

YQ LIGHTING HK LIMITED

YUEN TAI NAKAJIMA HONG KONG LIMITED
Yangyi Technology Limited

‘Yukon Apparel Co., Limited

Yusing Chemical HongKong Limited
ZERUITIAN CO., LIMITED

ZHURUN TRADING CO., LIMITED

Zhongzhi Hydrogen Energy Technology Limited
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Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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